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1. Overall Description:

SA2 thanks CT4 for their LS on restricted and unrestricted S-NSSAIs per PLMN of the TA(s).

Related to CT4 questions:

1. Which PLMN is reported by AMF based on the requirement "per PLMN", is serving PLMNs in AMF, or all home PLMNs which have roaming agreement with serving PLMNs in AMF, or all the PLMNs?

SA2 discussed the issue and concluded that AMF only needs to report the S-NSSAIs information for the PLMNs it supports, i.e. for the serving PLMNs in AMF. Since roaming aspects are not considered for eNA_Ph2, there is no need to report slice restrictions for home PLMNs which have roaming agreement with serving PLMNs in AMF.
SA2 agreed the two attached CRs to clarify the usage of AMF event "S-NSSAIs per TAI mapping".

2. Based on the answer of question 1, could SA2 clarify the scenario to use the PLMN Id in NWDAF?

Please see answer to question 1.

3. Secondly, if the answer to question 1 includes the 'home PLMNs which have roaming agreement with serving PLMN in AMF', then what is the scenario when NWDAF will use or consume this data? For example, Slice-a of TAI1 served by AMF of plmnA, is allowed in plmn1, plmn2 but not allowed in plmn3, plmn4.
Please see answer to question 1.

2. Actions:

To CT4:
ACTION: 
SA2 kindly asks CT4 to take the above answers into account.
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